PSTA will have the contractor, subcontractor or manufacturer who designed, 

installed or manufactured the canopy provide training to PSTA and City staff on the removal, 
storing and re-installation of the canopy in case of a storm event. 

SECTION 2:  CITY’S OBLIGATION’S 

a. The City shall contribute Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 
towards the costs of the design, permitting and construction of the Project. The City's 
contribution shall be paid to PSTA in installments equal to one-half (1/2) of all invoices due and 
payable by PSTA for the design and construction of the Project until the City has paid Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and NO/100 ($250,000.00) to PSTA toward the Project. The 
City shall pay all installments within thirty (30) days of PSTA’s submittal of the invoice to the 
City. 

b. Grant PSTA an easement in the form attached as Exhibit F for the construction, 

maintenance and operation of the CBTC on City right-of-way and City property.